PO H 1539273

Estimate and Certification for Payment 9{)’15

Company Name: Mar-Con Services, LLC

Address: 1410 Preston Rd., Bldg. H, Pasadena, Texas 77503 r‘__e(/ m (Z LQ?/

Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements

Phone #; (713) 473-1800 lfb[ (..@“7

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. Na: 153923
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13403
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 150 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions N/A days
Invoice No: Estimate #: 4 Previous Approved Extenstions N/A days
Start Date: 711072017 Total Contract Time 150 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/6/2017 Spent Days 114  days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 10/31/2017 Days Remaining 36 days
Date of Estimate: 11/6/2017
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 926,334.50
2. Approved Change Orders: S =
S %
S “
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 926,334.50 |
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 45% Previous Earnings: $ . 420,328.70 ‘/
2. Work Completed this Period: 16% Earnings this Period: 8 146,374.41 LM SoN
3. Work Completed to Date: 61%
4. Materials On Site: 3 -
Total Earnings: 3 566,703.11 /
G, Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 566,703.11 3 56,670.31
Total Payments Due: $ 510,032.80
Less Previous Payments: § 378,295.83—
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: 3 ﬁ 31,736.97 C{Q,Q*"fm

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best is knoydedge, information and belief that the Work has has been corppleted in

accordance with the Plans and Specificationg a & curredit ment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By: 7 e e Date: 11/6/2017

Contractor ~
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: L. S ( Date: {7 ,I & ! o

Approved By:

Date: }i,/ﬁé/ 27

D:\Users Files\Owner\Documents\2017\217-05 {5-30-17} Owens Rd\Estimates\4-October\Cover Sheet-October Version 2015-04
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WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF_FORT BEND

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by__Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services. LLC Job/Project #: 13403

Contract Date: _6/21/17
Job Description: Owens Road Paving and Drainage Improvements

Payment: 4 For Work Performed Through: 10/31/17

Job Location:_Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien. including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned: and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs. expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

Mar-Con Services. LEC .
Contractor or erialivian

e
“ ./ Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me. the undersigned, on this the_ 6™ day of _November 2017

(NOTARY SEAL)

108 NO+AKY PUBEIC FOR THE
P 0398 STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF __ FORT BEND

Mario Ramos

(Name) being first duly sworn, states

that he is the Owner (Title) of Mar-Con Services, LLC

Of FORT BEND

(Company)
(County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and the said Company has
performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County

hereinafter called “Owner”™ pursuant to a contract. dated 6/21/17

(Owner)

(Date) with Owner
Owens Rd. Paving and Drainage Improvements __(Project).

(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the

performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of
payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by
subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers

Company: Mar-Con Services. LL(/ /

. = /\.
Signature: .

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 11/6/17

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of Mar-Con Services. LLC {(Company), a ELC . (Type of Company),
Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and
in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 6" day of November 201

‘\\\‘.HHIHUHI
S R Of?o A,

4,

‘*" m 23‘1




Svatek, Donna

L G DR S T
From: Harris, Britten
Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 2:32 PM
To: Svatek, Donna
Subject: FW: Owens Road Estimate #4
Attachments: Owens_13403_Est4.pdf

From: Slawinski, Stacy

Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 1:11 PM
To: Harris, Britten

Cc: Crawford, Wesley

Subject: FW: Owens Road Estimate #4

Britten,
Please process the attached pay estimate.

Thanks,

Stacy Slawinski
stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 05, 2017 1:09 PM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Cc: Crawford, Wesley

Subject: Owens Road Estimate #4

Stacy,
The attached estimate for Owens Road agrees with Othon records and is recommended for payment. Thanks, Bob

Report This Message as Spam to FBCIT

Report This Message as Phishing to FBCIT

Attach the message to the E-Mail

Right-Click the Spam/Phish message (not the text) copy and paste into the body of the new message. Should
show as an envelope under attachments.



